

GRAPEVINE

SCHEDULED MEETINGS

Visit our 'Agendas & Minutes' web page for Council meeting information and the 'Meeting & Events' web page for the complete list of other scheduled meeting dates and community events.

Regular County Council Meeting June 13, 2024 @ 9:00 AM June 27, 2024 @ 9:00 AM August 8, 2024 @ 9:00 AM August 22, 2024 @ 9:00 AM

A Public Q & A Period is held during each Council Meeting 11:30 AM to 12:00 PM

Agricultural Service Board Meeting June 18, 2024 @ 1:00 PM

Smoky Lake County

Offices will be CLOSED

Main and Public Works

Monday, July 1, 2024

Canada Day

Council Highlights

- Amended Policy Statement No. 15-01: Discipline Policy.
- Amended Policy Statement No. 03-18: Five-Year Road Plan.

Donations

- \$350 to Smoky Lake Holubka Dancers for lunch following the completion of Highway Clean-Up on May 3, 2024.
- \$1,225 sponsorship towards the Bellis 4-H Beef Club achievement day trophy belt buckles.
- \$6,500 of FCSS funds towards the Junior Firefighter Summer Day Camp being held July 8-12, 2024.
- \$1,290 of FCSS funds towards the Friends of the Vilna Pool Hall Society for their volunteer appreciation.

SMOKY LAKE COUNTY APPOINTS CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Smoky Lake County Council is pleased to announce the appointment of Kevin Lucas, as the new Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) for Smoky Lake County, effective June 3, 2024, and respectfully acknowledges the commitment from the Assistant CAO, Lydia Cielin, who occupied the Interim CAO role for the past 12 months.



Council looks forward to a smooth transition and is eager to work with Kevin and see him leverage his strategic leadership skills to drive individual development, produce purposeful growth and sustain performance enhancement. Kevin's extensive background in Municipal Government, along with several years of senior management experience from positions such as: Director, Interim CAO, and CAO, and his education including an Executive Masters in Business Administration (EMBA) designation, will play a significant role to advance the County's leadership and critical thinking.

"I'm thrilled to join Smoky Lake County as the CAO on June 3rd! I'm eager to uphold the County's values and drive progress towards a shared vision of the priorities as outlined in the Strategic Plan, together, building a sustainable, growth-focused future for the community." – Kevin Lucas

FARMERS & RANCHERS APPRECIATION DAY BBQ

June 14, 2024

11:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Smoky Lake Complex

Join us for free hot dogs & hamburgers

Everyone Welcome!

WEED INSPECTIONS ON PRIVATE LAND

Smoky Lake County Agricultural Services will be conducting weed inspections of private land beginning **June 1**st.

Weed Inspectors will have valid Weed Inspector ID and be in a marked Smoky Lake County vehicle. Weed inspectors will be looking for noxious and prohibited noxious weeds as regulated under the *Alberta Weed Control Act*.

Spraying for brush and noxious weeds in County right-of-ways will be commencing **June 1**st.

For more information or questions contact the Agricultural Fieldman at 780-650-5409



Experience what it's like to be a firefighter!

JUNIOR FIREFIGHTER SUMMER DAY CAMP

Register early! Limited spots.

July 8 - 12, 2024

Ages 12- 18

For more information or to register call 780-656-3730 www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca/p/jrfirecamp

PROCLAMATIONS:

www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca/p/proclamations

Seniors Week June 3 - 9 Canadian Rivers Day June 9
World Elder Abuse Awareness Day June 15 Lemonade Day June 15

June 21

Main Office
Box 310
4612 McDougall Drive
Smoky Lake, AB T0A 3C0

Public Works Shop
Box 310
5004-50 Street
Smoky Lake, AB T0A 3C0

Indigenous Peoples Day

 Toll Free
 888-656-3730

 Main Office
 780-656-3730

 Public Works Shop
 780-656-3755

